performance of any of those musical compositions; and

(d) from otherwise infringing the copyright in any of

those musical compositions.

3. Plaintiffs shall recover from Defendants Katharsis

LLC, and William Joseph Scheck, jointly and severally, statutory

damages in the amount of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00),

which is an award of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00) for each

of the four copyrighted musical works infringed at the Owl Club

on the night of September 2, 2004.

4. Plaintiffs also shall recover from Defendants

Katharsis LLC, and William Joseph Scheck, jointly and severally,